Board of Directors - Old Fort Niagara

Mr. Tim Adamson

510 Church St.

Youngstown, NY 14174

Email: tadamson@flowserve.com

Mr. Michael Blenk

426 Dansworth Drive
Youngstown, NY 14174

Email: DNMBLENK@gmail.com

Mrs. Deborah Breed

374 Dansworth Road
Youngstown, NY 14174

Email: dbbreed@roadrunner.com

Mr. Paul Casseri

270 Irving Terrace

Buffalo, NY 14223

Email: pcasseri@lew-port.com

Mr. Harry M. DeBan

2306 Cayuga Drive Ext

Niagara Falls, NY 14304

Email: hmd1fortniagara@earthlink.net

Aaron Dey

222 S. Lake Street, Suite B
Youngstown, NY 14174

Email: emergehelps@gmail.com

Mrs. Elizabeth Diachun (Betsy)
840 Page Avenue

Lewiston, NY 14092

Email: ediachun@gmail.com

Mr. Thomas J. Faith

7381 Clinton Street

Elma, NY 14059

Email: tkebj5@roadrunner.com
Mr. James Frank TREASURER
1552 Homecourt

Alden, NY 14004

Email: frankjal040@yahoo.com

Ms. Karen Fenzl

920 Hopkins Rd. Unit B
Williamsville, NY 14221

Email: kfenzl@lawleyinsurance.com

Mr. Everell W. Jewett, Il (Toby) VICE PRESIDENT

600 Second Street
Youngstown, NY 14174
Email: gtjewett@verizon.net

Mrs. Liz Kahn SECRETARY

15 Harbour Pointe Common
Buffalo, NY 14202

Email: lizkahn63@gmail.com

Mr. Richard Lewis

124 Lansing Island Drive

Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937
Email: Rhinoboyl@verizon.net

KG 1/2023

2021/2024
Cell: 716-912-3843

1986/2025
Home: 716-745-7369

2013/2025
Home:716- 622-2164

2016/2024
Work: 716-286-7226

1983/2025
Home: 716-731-4525

2012/2024
716-217-1799
716-990-6820

2003/2024
Home: 716-754-2830

2008/2023
Home: 716-683-4897
Office: 716-997-9474

2014/2023
Cell: 716-465-8339
Home: 716-937-6187

2018/2024

Cell: 716-364-4048
Office: 716-849-1596
Fax: 716- 849- 8291

2010/2024
Home: 716-745-7410

2020/2023

Office: 716-324-5100 Ext. 1900

Cell: 716-310-4188

2013/2025
Home: 321-622-4217
Cell: 716-796-3531

Mr. Craig R. Maefs 2002/2023
233 West Girard Blvd Cell: 716-464-0964
Kenmore, NY 14217 1836

Email: cmaefs@roadrunner.com

Mr. Robert Maefs 2023
62 ElImwood Avenue Cell: 716-228-1381
Buffalo, NY 14201

Email: me@robertmaefs.com

Mr. David Martin 2020/2023
4702 Lower River Rd. Home: 716-246-2019
Lewiston, NY 14092 Cell: 716-622-8466
Email: dwmartin94@hotmail.co.uk

Mr. Arthur Mazenauer (Skip) 2009/2024
Niagara Frontier Publications Cell: 716-208-1753
1859 Whitehaven Rd PO Box 130 Office: 716-773-7676
Grand Island, NY 14072 Home: 716-773-3556
Email: skip@wnypapers.com

Mr. Bruce Newton PRESIDENT 1999/2023

373 Riverview Drive Home: 716-745-3510
Youngstown, NY 14174
Email home: vitaminbruce@aol.com

Mr. Thomas O'Donnell 2003/2023
3067 Lewiston Rd Home: 716-284-5569
Niagara Falls, NY 14305 1823 Office: 716-286-4409
Email: tmodonnell@roadrunner.com Fax: 716-286-4424
Mr. Thomas A. Palmer 2001/2025

34 Fisher Pond Court. Cell: 716-864-2458
Williamsville, NY 14221
Email: tapcounsel@gmail.com

Neil Patterson, Sr. 2017/2025
2045 Upper Mountain Road Home: 716-609-0747
Sanborn, NY 14132

Mr. Paul D. Reid 1997/2023
P O Box 987 Home: 716-434-5437
Lockport, NY 14095 Office: 716-434-2885
Email: preid@reidpetroleum.com Cell: 716-622-9105
Mr. Harry Wright 2022/2025
5136 Woodlawn Drive Home: 716-284-5908
Lewiston, NY 14092 Cell: 716-913-4062
Email: wwrit2@aol.com

Mr. David Rogers 1995/2025
8705 County Road Cell: 716-983-1318
Clarence, NY 14051 Home: 716-741-8386
Email: drogers@lifestorage.com

Mr. David Truesdale 2022/2025

1074 Cain Rd.
Youngstown, NY 14174
Email: dtruesd500@aol.com

Cell: 716-628-1859
Office: 716-745-7036 X6, X2

Since 1997
Office: 716-745-7611

Robert Emerson, Executive director
PO Box 169

Youngstown, NY 14174

Email: remerson@oldforniagara.org



